

FOI_1080_2022-23 - FOI Request Concerning - Unexpected Deaths within the Trust

1. The number of unexpected deaths of patients within three months of contact with the trust, during the calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022, broken down by year

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

2. Please also specify how many were inpatients and how many were patients treated in the community

The information being requested is not centrally recorded by the Trust and would require a manual trawl of our records. As a result of this, this part of your FOI Request is exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000 and therefore we are unable to provide this information.

3. The number of suspected suicides of patients within three months of contact with the trust, during the calendar years 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021 and 2022, broken down by year

Please be advised this information is not consistently captured by the Trust and the information that is captured, is not held centrally by the Trust and would therefore be exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000, as per the above.

4. Please also specify how many were inpatients and how many were patients treated in the community

Please be advised this information is not consistently captured by the Trust and the information that is captured, is not held centrally by the Trust and would therefore be exempt under S12 of the FOI Act 2000, as per the above.

